

03.08.2023

Regular stenographer of this Court is on leave today.

Present: Sh.Sanjiv Kumar Gupta , Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Chaudhary , Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.

In between dates, an application under Order VII Rule 11 has been filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied via email. Hard copy not supplied. Ld. Counsel for defendant undertakes to supply the hard copy of the application today itself.

Let reply to the said application moved by defendant be filed with advance copy to the other side.

Put up the matter for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11, for **25.09.2023**.

Charu Asiwat
CJ-03, South-East District,
New Delhi/03.08.2023