

Item No. 25
CS SCJ 1742/22

VINOD SINGH Vs. SANTOSH KUMAR

25.09.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Arguments heard from both the sides on an
application under O 7 R 11 CPC.

Put up for orders on **16.11.2023**.

Charu Asiwat
CJ-03, South-East District,
New Delhi/25.09.2023