

4

CS SCJ 1783/22

MR RAVI KUMAR Vs. M/S SMAAASH LEISURE PVT. LTD.

23.02.2024

Present: Smt. Sunita Pandey, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

Previous order be complied afresh.

Let fresh summons be issued to the Defendant by all permissible modes i.e. RC/SP/AD, on filing of fresh PF by Plaintiff. Steps be taken within 15 days.

Put up for report on service and further proceeding on
24.05.2024.

(Poorva Mehra)
Civil Judge-02/ SED
Saket Courts, New Delhi
23.02.2024